504642347 11/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4689068

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ITRACE BIOMEDICAL, INC.	05/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ITRACE BIOMEDICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	1126 RIDGEMONT DRIVE	
City:	MILPITAS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95035	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15079678

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)607-7500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3366077363

Email: dcooke@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: **BRYAN S. FOSTER**

Address Line 1: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 2: 1001 WEST FOURTH STREET

Address Line 4: WINSTON-SALEM, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	097668-1005432
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBBIE K. COOKE
SIGNATURE:	/Debbie K. Cooke/
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=CertificateofConversion-1005432#page1.tif source=CertificateofConversion-1005432#page2.tif source=CertificateofConversion-1005432#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 044447 FRAME: 0674 504642347



CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FOR FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION INTO "OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY"

This Certificate of Conversion is submitted to convert the following Florida Profit Corporation into an "Other Business Entity" in accordance with s. 607,1113, Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE I

The name of the Florida Profit Corporation converting into the "Other Business Entity" is ITrace Biomedical, Inc.

ARTICLE II

The name of the "Other Business Entity" is iTrace Biomedical, Inc.

ARTICLE III

The "Other Business Entity" is a corporation organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Delaware.

ARTICLE IV

The above referenced Florida Profit Corporation has converted into an "Other Business Entity" in compliance with Chapter 607, F.S., and the conversion complies with the applicable laws governing the "Other Business Entity."

ARTICLE V

The plan of conversion was approved by the converting Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with Chapter 607, F.S.

ARTICLE VI

The written consent of each shareholder who, as a result of the conversion, is now a general partner of the surviving entity was obtained pursuant to s. 607.1112(6), F.S.

ARTICLE VII

This conversion was effective under the laws governing the "Other Business Entity" on May 1, 2015.

ARTICLE VIII

This conversion shall be effective in Florida on May 1, 2015.

ARTICLE IX

The "Other Business Entity's" principal office address is 1126 Ridgement Dr., Milpitas, CA 95035.

PATENT

REEL: 043**B40TERAT**ME: 0377

REEL: 044447 FRAME: 0675

ARTICLE X

If the "Other Business Entity" is an out-of-state entity not registered to transact business in Florida, the "Other Business Entity":

- a.) Appoints the Florida Secretary of State as its agent for service of process in a proceeding to enforce obligations of the converting Florida profit corporation, including any appraisal rights of shareholders of the converting Florida profit corporation under ss. 607.1301-607.1333, Florida Statutes.
- b.) Lists the following street and mailing address of an office, which the Florida Department of State may use for purposes of s. 607-1114(4), Florida Statutes.

Street Address: 10481 NW 36th Street, Miami, FL 33178

Mailing Address: 10481 NW 36th Street, Miami, FL 33178

ARTICLE XI

The "Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any shareholders having appraisal rights the amount to which they are entitled under ss. 607-1301-607.1333, F.S.

[signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 043**840TEN/I**ME: 0378 REEL: 044447 FRAME: 0676 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the lat of May, 2015.

Krishna Sharma, Ph.D.

President and Chief Executive Officer

PATENT

REEL: 043**840TER/I**ME: 0379 REEL: 044447 FRAME: 0677

RECORDED: 06/07/2017 RECORDED: 11/14/2017